
RESOLUTION NO. 25818

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF
CHANGE ORDER NO.1 RELATIVE TO CONTRACT NO. W­
05-007-202, WARNER PARK/ENGEL STADIUM PARALLEL
INTERCEPTOR SANITARY SEWER, WITH EAST
TENNESSEE GRADING, INC., WHICH CHANGE ORDER
INCREASES THE CONTRACT AMOUNT TO SEVEN
HUNDRED THIRTY-THREE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED
SIXTEEN AND 26/100 DOLLARS ($733,516.26), WHICH IS
WITHIN THE PREVIOUSLY AUTHORIZED TOTAL
FUNDING.

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 25426 authorized the execution of Contract No. W-05-007-

202, Warner Park/Engel Stadium Parallel Interceptor Sanitary Sewer, with East Tennessee

Grading, Inc. for the amount of $686,311.70, plus a contingency amount of $53,688.30; and

WHEREAS, Change Order No.1 is necessary in the above contract in the amount of

$47,204.56; and

WHEREAS, the increase to the contract amount is within the previously authorized

funding of $740,000.00;

NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA,

TENNESSEE, That there be and is hereby authorized the execution of Change Order No. 1

relative to Contract No. W-05-007-202, Warner Park/Engel Stadium Parallel hlterceptor Sanitary

Sewer with East Tennessee Grading, Inc., which Change Order increases the contract amount to

$733,516.26, plus a contingency amount of $6,483.74, which is within the previously authorized

total funding of $740,000.00.

ADOPTED: _~F--:;e-=-b=--ru--,-a_r-,,-y_3 , 2009




